
Vision Statement

As a community dedicated to ongoing learning, we embrace educational practices that engage 
students, foster collarboration and innovation, and promote creative and independent  
thinking.

Our graduates will be competent and compassionate individuals, responsible for  
themselves and their community, and committed to making a positive dynamic impact on our 
world. As a community dedicated to ongoing learning, we embrace educational practices that 
engage students, foster collaboration and innovation, and promote creative and independent 
thinking.

Our graduates will be competent and compassionate individuals, responsible for  
themselves and their community, and committed to making a positive dynamic on our world.

Special Programs Offered:

Advanced Placement (Dual Enrollment): 
Government and Politics, US History

Tompkins Community College College Credit Courses:
College Algebra and Trigonometry, Pre-Calculus,  
Calculus, Calculus II, College Writing, College  
Literature, Computer Work Study, Webpage Design, 
Career and Financial Management, New Visions in 
Medical and Environmental Careers, Advanced Art 2, 
Global Honors II

Honors Courses:
Earth Science, Living Environment, Global  
History I and II, Algebra II

Subject
English
Math
Health
L.O.T.E.

Units
4.0
3.0
.05
1

Subject
Social Studies

Science
Fine Arts
Phys Ed.
Elective

Units
4.0
3.0
1
2
3.5

(Minimum of 22 credits and 5 NYS Regents Exams for all 
8 NYS Regents Exams for Adv. Designation)

    Class
      2023
      2022
      2021
      2020
      2019

Size
47
32
46
43
32

NYS Regents
47
30
45
37
30

Our Graduates:

    Class
      2023
      2022
      2021
      2020
      2019

4 Year School
12
4
7
11
15

2 Year School
10
3
9
13
3

College Placement:

Ms. Nenette Greeno
Mrs. Mckenzie Pietrowski

ngreeno@cc.cnyric.org
mpietrowski@cc.cnyric.orgCounselors:

Cincinnatus at a glance...

Georgraphical Area: 25 Square Miles
District Population: 2,800
Enrollment 7-12: 217
Senior Class: 32

Graduation Requirements:



Colleges and Univeristies  
Attended by Graduates in  
Recent Years

Alfred State
Alfred University
Binghamton University
Bryant & Stratton College
Cayuga Community College
Clarkson University
Colgate University
Fingerlakes Community College
Genesee Community College
Hartwick College
Herkimer Community College
Hobart and William Smith
Ithaca College
Keuka College
LeMoyne College
Mansfield University
Medaille College
Merrimack College
Mohawk Valley Community College
Nazareth College
Northwestern Ohio
Onondaga Community College
Paul Smith’s College
Purdue University
Rochester Institute of Technology
St. Bonaventure University
St. John Fisher College
SUNY Brockport
SUNY Broome
SUNY Canton
SUNY Cobleskill
SUNY Cortland
SUNY Delhi
SUNY ESF
SUNY Fredonia
SUNY Geneseo
SUNY Morrisville
SUNY Oneonta
SUNY Oswego
SUNY Plattsburgh
SUNY Polytechnic
Syracuse University
Tompkins Cortland Community College
Union University at Albany
University at Buffalo
University of Tennessee at Knoxville
Utica College
Wells College

Marking System

To be eligible for the Merit Roll, a student must have an average 
of at least 84.5% and no failing courses or incompletes. To be 
on the Honor Roll, a student must have an average of at least 
89.5% and no failing courses or incompletes. The minimum 
passing grade is 65.

Board of Education

James Gardner
Jessica Latta
Debra Kressler
Thomas Mulhern, III
Peg Peri
Sara Stafford
Tess Southern

Administration

Mr. Todd Freeman
Superintendent
(607) 863-3200 option 7 then 1

Mr. David Phetteplace
5-12 Principal
(607) 863 - 3200 option 5

Mrs. Kim Symons
UPK-4 Principal
(607) 863-3200 option 4

Cincinnatus Central School District
2809 Cincinnatus Road
Cincinnatus, New York 13040
(607) 863-3200

#CincyLionPride


