

DISTRICT PROFILE 2024

Vision Statement

As a community dedicated to ongoing learning, we embrace educational practices that engage students, foster collarboration and innovation, and promote creative and independent thinking.

Our graduates will be competent and compassionate individuals, responsible for themselves and their community, and committed to making a positive dynamic impact on our world. As a community dedicated to ongoing learning, we embrace educational practices that engage students, foster collaboration and innovation, and promote creative and independent thinking.

Our graduates will be competent and compassionate individuals, responsible for themselves and their community, and committed to making a positive dynamic on our world.

Special Programs Offered:

Advanced Placement (Dual Enrollment): Government and Politics, US History

Tompkins Community College College Credit Courses: College Algebra and Trigonometry, Pre-Calculus, Calculus, Calculus II, College Writing, College Literature, Computer Work Study, Webpage Design, Career and Financial Management, New Visions in Medical and Environmental Careers, Advanced Art 2, Global Honors II

Honors Courses:

Earth Science, Living Environment, Global History I and II, Algebra II

Graduation Requirements:

Subject	Units	Subject	Units
English	4.0	Social Studies	4.0
Math	3.0	Science	3.0
Health	.05	Fine Arts	1
L.O.T.E.	1	Phys Ed.	
		Elective	3.5

(Minimum of 22 credits and 5 NYS Regents Exams for all 8 NYS Regents Exams for Adv. Designation)

Our Graduates:

Class	Size	NYS Regents
2023	47	47
2022	32	30
2021	46	45
2020	43	37
2019	32	30

College Placement:

Class	4 Year School	2 Year School
2023	12	10
2022	4	3
2021	7	9
2020	11	13
2019	15	3

CINCINNATUS AT A GLANCE...

GEORGRAPHICAL AREA: 25 SQUARE MILES DISTRICT POPULATION: 2,800 ENROLLMENT 7-12: 217 SENIOR CLASS: 32

Counselors:

Ms. Nenette Greeno Mrs. Mckenzie Pietrowski ngreeno@cc.cnyric.org mpietrowski@cc.cnyric.org



DISTRICT PROFILE 2024

COLLEGES AND UNIVERISTIES ATTENDED BY GRADUATES IN

RECENT YEARS Alfred State Alfred University Binghamton University Bryant & Stratton College Cayuga Community College Clarkson University Colgate University Fingerlakes Community College Genesee Community College Hartwick College Herkimer Community College Hobart and William Smith Ithaca College Keuka College LeMoyne College Mansfield University Medaille College Merrimack College Mohawk Valley Community College Nazareth College Northwestern Ohio Onondaga Community College Paul Smith's College Purdue University Rochester Institute of Technology St. Bonaventure University St. John Fisher College SUNY Brockport SUNY Broome SUNY Canton SUNY Cobleskill SUNY Cortland SUNY Delhi SUNY ESF SUNY Fredonia

Marking System

To be eligible for the Merit Roll, a student must have an average of at least 84.5% and no failing courses or incompletes. To be on the Honor Roll, a student must have an average of at least 89.5% and no failing courses or incompletes. The minimum passing grade is 65.

Board of Education

James Gardner
Jessica Latta
Debra Kressler
Thomas Mulhern, III
Peg Peri
Sara Stafford
Tess Southern

Administration

Mr. Todd Freeman Superintendent (607) 863-3200 option 7 then 1

Mr. David Phetteplace 5-12 Principal (607) 863 - 3200 option 5

Mrs. Kim Symons UPK-4 Principal (607) 863-3200 option 4



Cincinnatus Central School District 2809 Cincinnatus Road Cincinnatus, New York 13040 (607) 863-3200

Tompkins Cortland Community College

University of Tennessee at Knoxville

Union University at Albany University at Buffalo

SUNY Geneseo SUNY Morrisville SUNY Oneonta SUNY Oswego SUNY Plattsburgh SUNY Polytechnic Syracuse University

Utica College Wells College

#CINCYLIONPRIDE